

07-01-2002

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	40580 ₹ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): One World Networks Integrated Technologies,Inc Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? A signment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: One World Networks Integrated Technologies,Inc Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: O2/06/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Thinka Weight Loss Corporation Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/081624 Additional number(s) attemptions are considered as a second considered conside	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Whyte	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:Thinka Weight Loss Corporation 3675 Pecos McLeod, Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89121	06-07-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.
	THIS SPACE
Total number of pages including cov	ignature

of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/28/2002 DBYRNE 00000145 2506101

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment ("Assignment") is made on the 6th day of February 2002 by One World Networks Integrated Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Nevada corporation, to Thinka Weight Loss Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada corporation.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademark CARB FIGHTER (the "Trademark"), Serial Number 76081624, Filing Date of June 29, 2000 (the "Application"), for which it owns a Federal Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2506101 registered on November 13, 2001 (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, Registration and Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademark and any and all renewals thereof for the full term or terms of all such rights, together with the right to sue and recover all claims for damages for past infringement.

This transfer and assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 31, 2002 between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

ONE WORLD NETWORKS
INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

("ASSIGNOR")

By:

SCOTT R. ISDANER / President

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2534 FRAME: 0956